

## Legislation Details (With Text)

	O20	13-7805				
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/1	6/2013 In	n control:	City Council		
		F	inal action:	11/13/2013		
Title:	Awning(s) for Cash America Jewelry & Loan - 3600 W. 26th St Permit No. 1108910					
Sponsors:	Mun	Munoz, Ricardo				
Indexes:	Awn	Awnings				
Attachments:	1. O2013-7805.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
Date		-				
11/13/2013	1	City Council	Pas	sed	Pass	
	1 1	City Council Committee on Transportation Public Way		sed commended to Pass	Pass Pass	
11/13/2013		Committee on Transportation	n and Rec			

## Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CASH AMERICA JEWELRY & LOAN, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 3600 W. 26th St..

## Said Awning(s) at WEST 26TH STREET measure(s):

One (1) at sixty point seven five (60.75) feet in length, and two (2) feet in width for a total of one hundred twenty-one point five (121.5) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department-Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1108910 herein granted the sum of eighty-five dollars and seventy-five cents (\$85.75) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 10/31/2012.

Alderman

Ricardo Munoz 22nd Ward

(Page 2 of 5)

Page 1

7rC SWTO 1ft FECT OF LOT ««, ALL 1 4S, »7 AMD 4B (EXCEPT THE HEST 7\* FED OF All. OF THE A60VE DESCRIBED PREH5E5> (1 IN ULLARD AMD LOCKCK'S SUBDTVraDN OF THC 1AST HALF ()5 THE EAST HALF OF IH/AEST QUARTER or SECTION 26, TOWSHIP 39 NORTH, SANGE IS EAST CF THE THIMP PRIUDDAKI, W COOK COUNTY, IUNOS.

ID X

COMMONLY AS: ICQO IIEST MTH STREET J2 SOUARE FEET

## GRAPHIC S.CAU2

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) \_ COUNTY OF COOK )<sup>6</sup>-PYRAMID LANP SURVEYORS ILUHCIS UCENSED PROFESSIDHM- LAUD SURVKT.EBY STATE THM V£ HAVE SURVEYED TJ1E PRESCRIBED ADOVE ANO IHC "PLAT HEREON DRAWI IS AEI/RESENTATIOH CF SAKE, 'C1VEN UNDER UT HAHO- AHTHIS . 7TTTH • : J DAT OF. OCTOBER 21 :

TH19 PROFESSIONAL. SGHVIORMS TO THE CURRENT I'-LHOIS MINIMUM STANDASH BOUNDARY SURVEY.

PLAT CAHMOT BE USTO TO XFfIDAWT CF TITLE OPAWWG Nfl: